
Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

5th Year Senior

Graduate

Divinity

1st Year Law

2nd Year Law

3rd Year Law

Law Transient Students

1st Year Pharmacy

2nd Year Pharmacy

3rd Year Pharmacy

4th Year Pharmacy

Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid

Grand Total 23

41

26

24

23

23

21

25

24

24

29

32

26

22

20

19

18

3,861

20

73

80

68

66

3

80

84

96

31

856

4

547

543

637

673

23

34

26

26

24

24

21

26

25

24

30

30

36

22

21

20

19

1,897

1

42

40

39

24

1

67

52

67

105

256

2

237

244

309

411

23

41

26

25

23

23

21

25

24

24

30

31

29

22

21

19

19

5,758

21

115

120

107

90

4

147

136

163

136

1,112

6

784

787

946

1,084

Undergrad

Anglican Church, North America

Assemblies of God

Baptist

Buddhist

Christian

Church of Christ

Church of God

Episcopal

Evangelical Free

Latter Day Saints (Mormon)

Lutheran

Muslim

No Response

Other

Pentecostal

Presbyterian

Roman Catholic

Seventh Day Adventist

Southern Baptist

United Methodist/EUB

Grand Total 3,607

281

110

12

215

301

19

6

697

5

25

1

20

12

7

71

768

1

1,005

14

37

Female Male Grand Total

American Indian or Alaskan Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

No response to Question

Non-Resident Alien

Two or more races

White

Grand Total 5,758

4,651

129

47

70

2

230

531

87

11

1,897

1,529

46

19

14

71

192

21

5

3,861

3,122

83

28

56

2

159

339

66

6

Undergrad

Alabama

Georgia

Tennessee

Florida

Texas

North Carolina

Kentucky

Louisiana

South Carolina

Mississippi 60

64

65

67

98

257

266

536

779

1,049

Bachelors Doctoral (ProfPract) Doctoral (Research) Masters Post-Bachelors
Certificate

Post-Masters
Certificate

Grand Total

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business
Cumberland School of Law

Howard College: Arts/Sciences
McWhorter School of Pharmacy

Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing
OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions
School of Public Health

School of the Arts
Grand Total 1,673

71
105

181
176

278
243
209

156
220

34

9

7

2

8

8

264

3
65

21
30

27

2

24
59

33

46

46

423

1

35

129
125

132

1

923

68
31

125
93

120
118
207

161

20-21 Degrees Conferred - Primary Major

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Entering Freshmen 18.2592 18.3326 18.2918

Female

Head Count Average Age

Male

Head Count Average Age

Grand Total

Head Count Average Age

Entering Transfer 21.752 20.948 21.3100
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Faculty Teaching in Fall 2021

Credit Hours FTE

Beeson Divinity School

Brock School of Business

Cumberland School of Law

General University

Howard College: Arts/Sciences

McWhorter School of Pharmacy

Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing

OBB School of Education

School of Health Professions

School of Public Health

School of the Arts

Undeclared

Grand Total 5,631

196

397

199

757

430

854

431

873

1

492

869

132

82,358

3,198

6,292

2,455

11,613

5,682

10,810

7,205

13,861

13

6,944

12,944

1,341

Graduate Undergrad Grand Total

Full-time

Part-time

Grand Total 82,358

1,082

81,276

56,648

412

56,236

25,710

670

25,040

Credit Hours

Coming Soon


