	Female		Male		Grand Total							Undergrad			Credit Hours	FTE
	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age				Anglican Church, Nort	n America	37	Beeson Divinity	School	1,341	132
										Assemblies of God		14	Brock School o	f Business	12,944	869
Freshman	673	18	411	19	1,084	19				Baptist		1,005	Cumberland Sc	hool of Law	6,944	492
Sophomore	637	19	309	20	946	19				Buddhist		1	General Univers	sitv	13	1
Junior	543	20	244	21	787	21				Christian		768	Howard College	•	13,861	873
Senior	547	547 22 237 22 784 22							Church of Christ	71					431	
5th Year Senior	4	26	2	36	6	29				Church of God		7		ool of Pharmacy	7,205 10,810	
Graduate	856	856 32 256		30	1,112	31	Samford University		Episcopal		12		Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing		854	
Divinity	31	29	105	30	136	30	Fall 2021			Evangelical Free		20	OBB School of	Education	5,682	430
•										Latter Day Saints (Mon	mon)	1	School of Healt	h Professions	11,613	75
1st Year Law	96	24	67	24	163	24		Quick Fac	cts	Lutheran		25	School of Publi	c Health	2,455	199
2nd Year Law	84	24	52	25	136	24				Muslim		5	School of the A	rts	6,292	397
3rd Year Law	80	25	67	26	147	25				No Response		697	Undeclared		3,198	196
Law Transient Students	3	21	1	21	4	21				Other		6	Grand Total		82,358	5,631
1st Year Pharmacy	66	23	24	24	90	23				Pentecostal		19			,-30	3,00
2nd Year Pharmacy	68	23	39	24	107	23				Presbyterian		301		Credit Hours		
•										Roman Catholic		215				
3rd Year Pharmacy	80	24	40	26	120	25				Seventh Day Adventist		12		Graduate	Undergrad	Grand Total
4th Year Pharmacy	73	26	42	26	115	26				Southern Baptist		110	Full-time	25,040	56,236	81,276
Teacher Certificate - Fin Aid	20	41	1	34	21	41				United Methodist/EUB		281	Part-time	670	412	1,082
Grand Total	3,861	23	1,897	23	5,758	23		Top Ten State	es	Grand Total		3,607	Grand Total	25,710	56,648	82,358
		Fe	male	Ma	ile	Grand Total			Undergrad		Fem	ale	Male		Grand T	otal
American Indian or Alaskan Native			6		5	11	Alabama		1,049		Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age
Asian			66	2	21	87	Georgia		779	Entering Freshmen	592	18.2	326	18.3	918	18.2
Black or African American			339	19	92	531	Tennessee		536						0.0	
Hispanic			159	ī	71	230	Florida		266		Famala		Mala		Od T	-4-1
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific I	slander		2			2	Texas		257		Female		Male		Grand To	
No response to Question			56		14	70	North Carolin	na	98		Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age	Head Count	Average Age
Non-Resident Alien			28		19	47	Kentucky		67	Entering Transfer	52	21.7	48	20.9	100	21.3
Two or more races			83	4	46	129	Louisiana		65							
White		3	3,122	1,52	29	4,651	South Caroli	na	64							
Grand Total			3,861	1,89		5,758	Mississippi		60			Faculty Te	aching in Fall	2021		
		20-	-21 Degrees	s Conferred -	· Primary Ma	ajor										
	Bachel	Bachelors Doctoral (ProfPract) Doctoral (Research) Masters Post-Bachelors Post-Masters Certificate Certificate Grand Tot							Grand Total							
Beeson Divinity School			1			33		Coramount	34							
Brock School of Business	1	61				59			220							
Cumberland School of Law			132			24			156							
Howard College: Arts/Sciences		07	105			2			209							
McWhorter School of Pharmacy		18	125 129			27		2	243 278							
Moffett/Sanders School-Nursing OBB School of Education		20 93	129	46		30		2	278 176							
		95 25	35	40		21		,	181							
			00													
School of Health Professions		31	1			65	8		105							
		31 68	1			65 3	8		105 71							